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that date, for a time to be fixed for the hearing
the matter of the said petition ; and that on or
before the said 21st day of November, 1883,
notice must be given of any opposition intended
to be made to the said petition, and any person
intending to oppose the said application must

lodge a caveat to that effect at the Council Office,
on or before that date.—Dated the 15th day of
October, 1883.

Wilson, Bristows, and Carpmael, 1, Cop-
thall-buildings, E.G., Solicitors for the
above-named Petitioner.

rilHE Crown Agents for the Colonies have been requested by the Government of Jamaica to
JL publish the following notice.

Downing-street, 16th October, 1883.
JAMAICA CHANCERY DEPOSITS.

PURSUANT to an Act of the Legislature of the Island of Jamaica, 19 Vic., cap. 5, sec 5,
notice is hereby given, that the several sums of money mentioned in the Schedule to this notice
annexed were paid into the hands of the Treasurer of the Island of Jamaica, there to remain subject
and liable to any order of the Court of Chancery of the said Island, and that the said several sums
of money so remain in such matters, causes, or suits in the books or office of the said Treasurer, and
that no proceedings have been had in the said matters, causes, or suits in respect thereto for twenty
yeai-s last past, nor any application for the payment of- the said sums respectively for a period of
twenty years.

And notice is hereby further given, that if no claim be made or right to such moneys substantiated
to the satisfaction of the Supreme Court of Judicature of the Island of Jamaica within two years
from the date of the first publication of this novice in Great Britain, the said moneys will become the
absolute property of the public of the said Island.

Dated Kingston, this 10th day of September, 1883.
E. N. Walker, Colonial Secretary.

SCHEDULE of Chancery Deposit's.

No.

1
2
3
4
5

Title of Suit.

Molony v. Catanach

Beaumont v. De Leon ...
Norton v. Coward
Moxsy' v. Ludford

Date of last Proceeding.

22nd June, 1857
— April, 1855
24th April, 1861
28th October, 1861
30th July, 1862

Amount at Credit.

£ s. d.
139 1 8
834 10 3
13 19 1
3 14 11
2 9 2

BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending
on Wednesday, the 17th day of October, 188.3.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

£
Notes issued 38,016,320

£38,016,320

Government Debt ...
Other Securities
Gold Coin and Bullion
Silver Bullion

Dated the 18th day of October, 1883.

£
11,015,100
4,734,900

22,266,320

£38,016,320

F. May, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DEPARTMENT.

£
Proprietors' Capital 14,553,000
Rest 3,091,904
Public Deposits (including Ex-

chequer, Savings Banks, Com-
missioners of National Debt, and
Dividend Accounts) 3,510,017

Other Deposits 25,024,067
Seven Day and other Bills 224,908

£46,403,896

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Gold and Silver Coin

£
13,679,008
20,136,453
11,902,170

686,265

£46,403,896

Dated the 18th day of October, 1883.
F. May, Chief Cashier.
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