that date, for a time to be fixed for the hearing the matter of the said petition; and that on or before the said 21st day of November, 1883, notice must be given of any opposition intended to be made to the said petition, and any person intending to oppose the said application must

that date, for a time to be fixed for the hearing | lodge a caveat to that effect at the Council Office, the matter of the said petition; and that on or before that date.—Dated the 15th day of before the said 21st day of November, 1883, October, 1883.

Wilson, Bristows, and Carpmael, 1, Copthall-buildings, E.C., Solicitors for the above-named Petitioner.

THE Crown Agents for the Colonies have been requested by the Government of Jamaica to publish the following notice.

Downing-street, 16th October, 1883.

JAMAICA CHANCERY DEPOSITS.

PURSUANT to an Act of the Legislature of the Island of Jamaica, 19 Vic., cap. 5, sec 5, notice is hereby given, that the several sums of money mentioned in the Schedule to this notice annexed were paid into the hands of the Treasurer of the Island of Jamaica, there to remain subject and liable to any order of the Court of Chancery of the said Island, and that the said several sums of money so remain in such matters, causes, or suits in the books or office of the said Treasurer, and that no proceedings have been had in the said matters, causes, or suits in respect thereto for twenty years last past, nor any application for the payment of the said sums respectively for a period of twenty years.

And notice is hereby further given, that if no claim be made or right to such moneys substantiated to the satisfaction of the Supreme Court of Judicature of the Island of Jamaica within two years from the date of the first publication of this notice in Great Britain, the said moneys will become the absolute property of the public of the said Island.

Dated Kingston, this 10th day of September, 1883.

E. N. Walker, Colonial Secretary.

## SCHEDULE of Chancery Deposits.

No.	Title of S	Suit.		Date of last Proceeding.		Amount at Credit.			
1 2 3 4 5	Molony v. Catanach Cohen v. Cohen Beaumont v. De Leon Norton v. Coward Moxsy v. Ludford	•••		•••	22nd June, 1857 — April, 1855 24th April, 1861 28th October, 1861 30th July, 1862	•••	£ 139 834 13 3	s. 1 10 19 14 9	d. 8 3 1 11 2

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 17th day of October, 1883.

## ISSUE DEPARTMENT.

Notes issued	£ 38,016,320		£ 38,016,320	Government Debt Other Securities Gold Coin and Bullion Silver Bullion	•••	•••	£ 11,015,100 4,734,900 22,266,320	
			<b>-</b>			£38,016,320		

Dated the 18th day of October, 1883.

F. May, Chief Cashier.

## BANKING DEPARTMENT.

	£	İ			£
Proprietors' Capital	14,553,000	Government Securities	•••	•••	13,679,008
Rest	3,091,904	Other Securities	•••		20,136,453
Public Deposits (including Ex-		Notes	•••	•••	11,902,170
chequer, Savings Banks, Com-		Gold and Silver Coin	••	•••	686,265
missioners of National Debt, and					
Dividend Accounts)	3,510,017				
Other Deposits	25,024,067	•			
Seven Day and other Bills	224,908	•			
•					
	£46,403,896				<b>£</b> 46,403,896
	*				

Dated the 18th day of October, 1883.

F. May, Chief Cashier.